CHARLOTTESVILLE REDEVELOPMENT & HOUSING AUTHORITY

P.O. BOX 1405

CHARLOTTESVILLE, VIRGINIA 22902

TELEPHONE/TTY/711: (434) 326-4672 FAX: (434) 971-4797

www.cvillerha.com

CRHA Resolution No.: 1453



AUTHORIZE SUBMISSION OF THE 2023-2027 5-YEAR CAPITAL FUND ACTION PLAN TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD)

WHEREAS, the Charlottesville Redevelopment and Housing Authority is required to submit to the HUD Secretary the Annual Capital Fund Program (CFP) Grant and the 5-Year CF Action Plan, for Public Housing Agencies (PHAs) for Fiscal Year 2023; and

WHEREAS, the CRHA is required to obtain Board approval prior to the submittal of the 2023 Annual Capital Fund Program (CFP) Grant and the 5-Year CF Action Plan; and

WHEREAS, CRHA has completed HUD requirements to submit the Annual Capital Fund Program (CFP) Grant and the 5-Year CF Action Plan; and

WHEREAS, HUD requires that the Annual Capital Fund Program (CFP) Grant and the 5-Year CF Action Plan be submitted on or before March 31, 2023; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Charlottesville Redevelopment and Housing Authority that the action of the Acting Director of Finance and Administration in submitting the 2023 Annual Capital Fund Program (CFP) Grant and the 5-Year Capital Fund Action Plan to HUD, is hereby ratified and approved.

RESOLVED THIS 27th DAY OF MARCH 2023 BY THE CRHA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Dr. A'lelia Henry	Mr. John Sales
CRHA Board Chair	CRHA Board Secretary